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PROVINSIE NOORD-KAAP
BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 23 JANUARIE 2009

PROCLAMATION

No. 1,2009

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND LIAISON

NATIONAL ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1996 (ACT 93 OF 1996)

SCHEDULE OF FEES IN RESPECT OF REGISTRATION
AND LICENCING OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND ALSO ABNORMAL LOAD
PERMIT FEES

No. 1265 3

Under the powers vested in me by Regulation 25 of the National
Road Traffic Act, 1996 (Act 93 of 1996), I hereby publish the fees

in respect of the registration and licencing of motor vehicles,
miscellaneous fees and also abnormal load permit fees as set forth

in the Schedules annexed hereto.

Dated and signed at Kimberley on this 18th day of December 2008

S.E. SELAO
Member of the Executive Council for Safety and Liaison
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 1 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE
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Motor Vehicle Registration feeITEM 1 -
Tare

Fees from Actual Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective
04/2008 Increase (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%) the highest 25c Increase (%)

From I To r1 1 r21 r31 r41 r51 r61
8.0%

- I - 58.00 62.64 63.00 8.62% 62.75 8.19%

AVEREAGE: 8.62% 8.19%



NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.1, 2.8, 2.9

ITEM 2.1 Motor cycle, motor tricycle and motor quadracycle, other than
a motor vehicle referred to item 3 of this schedule -

Monthly Fee Monthly Fee .
Tare

Fees from Percentage
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Actual Increase
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Actual Increase
04/2008 increase of /OL\ /OL\

nearest 25c ' lUI highest 25c \ lUI

From I To [ 1 1 121 131=[21/12 [ 41 [51=[41'12 [ 61 [ 71 [81=[71'12 [ 9] -
8.0%

- I . 72.00 77.76 6A8 I 6.00 72.00 0.00% 6.50 78.00 8.33%

AVEREAGE: 0.00% 8.33% -

ITEM 2.8 A caravan, other than a self propelled caravan or a motor vehicle referred
to in item 3 of this schedule

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest25c highest 25c

From I To [ 1 1 r2] [31=[21112 f 41 [51=[41*12 161 [ 71 [8]=[71*12 f 91
8.0"/0

. I 72.00 77.76 6A8 600 72.00 0.00% I 6.50 78.00 8.33%
AVEREAGE: I 0.00% I 8.33%
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NC licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.2,2.5, 2.6

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

0412008 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest 25c highest 25c

From To [ 1 1 r21 r 31 = r 21/12 [ 41 [51=[41*12 [61 r 71 [81=[71*12 [9 ]

8.0%

0 250 144 155.52 12.96 13.00 156.00 8.33% 13.00 156.00 8.33%

251 500 153 165.24 13.77 14.00 168.00 9.80% 14.00 168.00 9.80%

501 750 156 168.48 14.04 14.00 168.00 7.69% 14.25 171.00 9.62%

751 1000 174 187.92 15.66 16.00 192.00 10.34% 15.75 189.00 8.62%

1001 1250 216 233.28 19.44 19.00 228.00 5.56% 19.50 234.00 8.33%

1251 1500 273 29484 24.57 25.00 300.00 9.89% 24.75 297.00 8.79%

1501 1750 327 353.16 29.43 29.00 34800 6.42% 29.50 354.00 8.26%

1751 2000 366 39528 32.94 33.00 396.00 8.20% 33.00 396.00 820%

2001 2250 468 505.44 42.12 42.00 504.00 7.69% 42.25 507.00 8.33%

2251 2500 567 612.36 51.03 51.00 612.00 7.94% 51.25 615.00 8.47%

2501 2750 642 693.36 57.78 58.00 696.00 8.41% 58.00 696.00 8.41%

2751 3000 663 716.04 59.67 60.00 720.00 8.60% 59.75 717.00 8.14%

3001 3250 825 89100 74.25 74.00 888.00 7.64% 74.25 891.00 8.00%

3251 3500 945 1,020.60 8505 85.00 1,020.00 7.94% 85.25 1,023.00 825%

3501 3750 1065 1,150.20 95.85 96.00 1,152.00 8.17% 96.00 1,152.00 8.17%

3751 4000 1173 1,266.84 105.57 106.00 1,272.00 8.44% 105.75 1,269.00 8.18%

4001 4250 1305 1,409.40 117.45 117.00 1,404.00 7.59% 117.50 1,410.00 8.05%

4251 4500 1428 1,542.24 128.52 129.00 1,548.00 8.40% 128.75 1,545.00 8.19%

4501 4750 1524 1,645.92 137.16 137.00 1,644.00 7.87% 137.25 1,647.00 8.07%

4751 5000 1665 1,798.20 149.85 150.00 1,800.00 8.11% 150.00 1,800.00 8.11%

5001 5250 2598 2.805.84 233.82 234.00 2,808.00 8.08% 234.00 2,808.00 8.08%

5251 5500 2802 3,026.16 252.18 252.00 3,024.00 7.92% 252.25 3,027.00 8.03%

5501 5750 3078 3,324.24 277.02 277.00 3,324.00 7.99% 277.25 3,327.00 8.09%

5751 6000 3342 3,609.36 300.78 301.00 3,612.00 8.08% 301.0D 3,612.00 8.08%

6001 6250 3666 3,959.28 329.94 330.00 3,960.00 8.02% 330.00 3,960.00 8.02%

6251 6500 3921 4,234.68 352.89 353.00 4,236.00 8.03% 353.00 4,236.00 8.03%

6501 6750 4209 4,545.72 378.81 379.00 4,548.00 8.05% 379.00 4.548.00 8.05%

6751 7000 4659 5,031.72 419.31 419.00 5,D28.00 7.92% 419.50 5,034.00 8.05%

7001 7250 4797 5,180.76 431.73 432.00 5,184.00 8.07% 431.75 5.181.00 8.01%

7251 7500 5097 5,504.76 458.73 459.00 5,508.00 8.06% 458.75 5,505.00 8.00%

7501 8000 5607 6,055.56 504.63 505.00 6,060.00 8.08% 504.75 6,057.00 8.03%

8001 8500 6306 6,810.48 567.54 568.00 6,816.00 8.09% 567.75 6,813.00 8.04%

8501 9000 7005 7,565.40 630.45 630.00 7,560.00 7.92% 630.50 7,566.00 8.01%

9001 9500 7710 8,326.80 69390 694.00 8,328.00 8.02% 694.00 8,328.00 8.02%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.2, 2.5, 2.6

9501 10000 8442 9,117.36 759.78 760.00 9,120.00 8.03% 760.00 9,120.00 8.03%

10001 I 10500 0.,,,,, .... rv r,70 CA 839.97 OArI rvv -if) non rvv 8.00% 840.00 1n non nn 8.00~Jo;;7.J oJ oJ lU,U' ;;;J.ULf v"'tv.vu IV,VVV.vv IV,VVV.vv

10501 11000 10242 11,061.36 921.78 922.00 11,064.00 8.03% 922.00 11,06400 8.03%

11001 11500 11178 12,072.24 1,006.02 1,006.00 12,072.00 8.00% 1,006.25 12,075.00 8.02%

11501 12000 12099 13,066,92 1,088.91 1,089.00 13,068.00 8.01% 1,089.00 13,06800 8.01%

per 500kg > 12000kg 1203 1,299.24 108.27 108.00 1,296,00 7.73% 108.50 1,302.00 8.23%

AVEREAGE: 8.08% 8.23%
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NC Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 2.3

ITEM 2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-trailer, which is used only in combination to a tractor and not used on a public road

Fees from Percentage
.Monthly Fee Actual Monthly Fee

Actual
Tare

04/2008 increase of
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee Increase rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest 25c (%) highest 25c

From I To r1 ] r2] [3]=[2]/12 r4] [5]=[4]*12 [61 171 181=171*12 191
8.0%

- I . 63.00 68.04 5.67 I 6.00 72.00 14.29% 5.75 69.00 9.52%
AVEREAGE: I 14.29% 9.52%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.4
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A breakdown vehicle, other than a motor vehicle referred to in item 3Item 2.4.-

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase (%)
Month!y Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%j
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest 25c highest25c

From To [ 1 1 r 21 [31=[21112 r41 [51=[4J'12 [ 61 r7] [8] = r 7 J' 12 r9]

8,0%

0 250 144 155.52 12.96 13.00 15600 8.33% 13.00 156.00 8.33%
251 500 153 165.24 1377 14.00 168.00 9.80% 14.00 168.00 9.80%
501 750 156 168.48 14.04 14.00 168.00 7.69% 14.25 171.00 9,62%
751 1000 174 187.92 15,66 16,00 19200 10,34% 15,75 18900 8,62%
1001 1250 216 233.28 1944 19,00 22800 5,56% 1950 234,00 8,33%
1251 1500 273 294.84 24.57 25,00 300,00 9,89% 2475 297,00 8,79%
1501 1750 327 353,16 29.43 29,00 348,00 6.42% 2950 354,00 8,26%
1751 2000 366 395,28 32,94 33,00 396,00 8,20% 3300 396.00 820%
2001 2250 468 505.44 42.12 42,00 504,00 7,69% 42,25 507,00 833%
2251 2500 567 612,36 51,03 51.00 612,00 7,94% 51,25 615,00 8.47%
2501 2750 642 693,36 57,78 58,00 696,00 8.41% 5800 696,00 8.41%
2751 3000 663 716.04 59,67 60.00 720,00 8,60% 59,75 717.00 8.14%
3001 3250 825 89100 74.25 74,00 888,00 7,64% 74,25 891,00 8,00%
3251 3500 945 1,020.60 85.05 85,00 1,020,00 7,94% 85.25 1,023,00 8,25%
3501 3750 1065 1,15020 95,85 96.00 1,152,00 8,17% 96,00 1,152,00 8,17%
3751 4000 1173 1,266.84 105,57 106,00 1,272.00 8.44% 10575 1,269,00 8,18%
4001 4250 1305 1.409.40 117.45 117,00 1,404,00 7,59% 117.50 1,410,00 8,05%
4251 4500 1428 1,542.24 128,52 129,00 1,548,00 8.40% 128,75 1,545,00 8,19%
4501 4750 1524 1,645.92 137,16 137,00 1,644,00 7,87% 137.25 1,647,00 8,07%
4751 5000 1665 1,79820 149,85 150.00 1,800,00 8,11% 150,00 1,800,00 8,11%
5001 5250 2598 2,805,84 23382 234,00 2,808.00 8,08% 234,00 2,808,00 8,08%
5251 5500 2802 3,02616 252,18 252,00 3,024.00 7,92% 252.25 3,027,00 8,03%
5501 5750 3078 3,32424 277.02 277.00 3,324,00 7,99% 277.25 3,32700 8.09%
5751 6000 3342 3,609,36 300,78 301,00 3,612,00 8,08% 301,00 3,612.00 8,08%
6001 6250 3666 3,959.28 329,94 330.00 3,960,00 8,02% 330,00 3,960.00 8.02%
6251 6500 3921 4,234,68 352.89 353.00 4,236,00 8,03% 353,00 4,236.00 8,03%
6501 6750 4209 4,545.72 378,81 379.00 4,548.00 8,05% 37900 4,548,00 8.05%
6751 7000 4659 5,031,72 419,31 419,00 5,028,00 7,92% 41950 5,034,00 8,05%
7001 7250 4797 5,180,76 431,73 432,00 5,184,00 8,07% 431,75 5,181,00 8.01%
7251 7500 5097 5,504.76 458.73 459,00 5,508,00 8,06% 45875 5,505,00 8,00%
7501 8000 5607 6,055,56 504,63 505,00 6,060,00 8,08% 504,75 6,057,00 8,03%
8001 8500 6306 6,810.48 567,54 568,00 6,816,00 8,09% 567,75 6,813,00 8,04%
8501 9000 7005 7,565.40 630.45 630,00 7,560,00 7,92% 63050 7,566,00 8.01%
9001 9500 7710 8,326,80 693,90 694,00 8,328,00 8,02% 69400 8,328,00 8.02%
9501 10000 8442 9,117,36 759.78 760,00 9,120,00 8,03% 76000 9,120,00 8,03%

10001 10500 9333 10,079,64 839,97 840,00 10,080,00 8,00% 840.00 10,080,00 8,00%
10501 11000 10242 11,061.36 921,78 922,00 11,064,00 8,03% 922,00 11,064,00 8,03%
11001 11500 11178 12,072.24 1,006,02 1,00600 12,072.00 8,00% 1,00625 12,075,00 8,02%
11501 12000 12099 13,066,92 1,088,91 1,08900 13,068,00 8,01% 1,089.00 13,06800 8,01%

10



NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.4
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per 500kg > 12000kg

AVEREAGE:

1203 108.27 10800 1,296.00 7.73%

8.08%

108.50 1,302.00 8.23%

8.23%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.7
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A trailer including a trailer drawn by a tractor, which is used on a public road. other than a motor vehicle referred to in items 2.3, 2.8. 2.9 or 3 of this schedule. with a tare of -Item 2.7.. _..

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee .

04/2008 Increase (%)
nearest 25c

Increase (%j
highest 25c

Increase (%)

From To r 1] [ 21 [3]=[21/12 r41 [5] = r4 J * 12 r61 [ 7] 181=171*12 [ 9]

8.0%
-..

0 250 81 87.48 7.29 7.00 84.00 3.70% 7.50 90.00 11.11%
251 500 105 113.40 9.45 9.00 108.00 2.86% 9.50 114.00 8.57%
501 750 141 152.28 12.69 13.00 156.00 10.64% 1275 153.00 8.51%
751 1000 162 174.96 14.58 15.00 180.00 11.11% 14.75 177.00 9.26%
1001 1250 216 233.28 19.44 19.00 228.00 5.56% 19.50 234.00 8.33%
1251 1500 279 301.32 25.11 25.00 300.00 7.53% 25.25 303.00 8.60%
1501 1750 327 353.16 29.43 29.00 348.00 6.42% 29.50 354.00 8.26%
1751 2000 381 411.48 34.29 34.00 408.00 7.09% 34.50 414.00 8.66%

2001 2250 468 505.44 42.12 42.00 504.00 7.69% 4225 507.00 8.33%
2251 2500 537 579.96 48.33 48.00 576.00 7.26% 48.50 582.00 8.38%
2501 2750 630 680.40 56.70 57.00 684.00 8.57% 5675 681.00 8.10%
2751 3000 705 761.40 63.45 63.00 756.00 7.23% 63.50 762.00 8.09%
3001 3250 1467 1,584.36 132.03 132.00 1,584.00 7.98% 132.25 1,587.00 8.18%

3251 3500 1584 1,710.72 142.56 143.00 1,716.00 8.33% 142.75 1,713.00 8.14%
3501 3750 1752 1,892.16 157.68 158.00 1,896.00 8.22% 15775 1,893.00 8.05%
3751 4000 1869 2,018.52 168.21 168.00 2,016.00 7.87% 16825 2,019.00 8.03%
4001 4250 2262 2,442.96 203.58 204.00 2,448.00 8.22% 203.75 2,445.00 8.09%
4251 4500 2268 2,449.44 204.12 204.00 2,448.00 7.94% 204.25 2,451.00 8.07%
4501 4750 2451 2,647.08 220.59 221.00 2,652.00 8.20% 220.75 2,649.00 8.08%
4751 5000 2649 2,860.92 238.41 238.00 2,856.00 7.81% 23850 2,862.00 8,04%
5001 5250 2916 3,149.28 262.44 262.00 3,144.00 7.82% 262.50 3,150.00 8.02%
5251 5500 3099 3,346.92 278.91 279.00 3,348.00 8.03% 27900 3,348.00 8.03%
5501 5750 3324 3,58992 299.16 299.00 3,588.00 7.94% 29925 3,591.00 8.03%

5751 6000 3552 3,836.16 319.68 320.00 3,840.00 8.11% 319.75 3,837.00 8.02%
6001 6250 3813 4,118.04 34317 343.00 4,116.00 7.95% 343.25 4,119.00 8.03%
6251 6500 4059 4,383.72 365.31 365.00 4,380.00 7.91% 365.50 4,386.00 8.06%
6501 6750 4302 4,646.16 387.18 387.00 4,644.00 7.95% 387.25 4,647.00 8.02%
6751 7000 4557 4,92156 410.13 410.00 4,920.00 7.97% 410.25 4,923.00 8.03%
7001 7250 4797 5,180.76 43173 432.00 5,184.00 8.07% 43175 5,181.00 8.01%
7251 7500 5097 5,504.76 458.73 459.00 5,508.00 8.06% 45875 5,505.00 8.00%
7501 8000 5607 6,055.56 504.63 505.00 6,060.00 8.08% 50475 6,057.00 8.03%
8001 8500 6306 6,810.48 567.54 568.00 6,816.00 8.09% 56775 6,813.00 8.04%
8501 9000 7005 7,565.40 630.45 630.00 7,560.00 7.92% 63050 7,566.00 8.01%
9001 9500 7710 8,326.80 693.90 694.00 8,328.00 8.02% 694.00 8,328.00 8.02%
9501 10000 8442 9,117.36 759.78 760.00 9,120.00 8.03% 760.00 9,120.00 8.03%

10001 10500 9333 10,079.64 839.97 840.00 10,080.00 8.00% 840.00 10,080.00 8.00%
10501 11000 10242 11,061.36 921.78 922.00 11,064.00 8.03% 922.00 11,064.00 8.03%
11001 11500 11178 12,072.24 1,006.02 1,006.00 12,072.00 8.00% 1,006.25 12,075.00 8.02%
11501 12000 12099 13,066.92 1,088.91 1,089.00 13,068.00 8.01% 1,089.00 13,068.00 8.01%

per 500kg > 12000kg 1203 1,299.24 108.27 108.00 1,296.00 7.73% 108.50 1,30200 8.23%

AVEREAGE: 7.75% 8.24%



NC Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 2.9

ltem2.9 A tractor. which is operated on a public road, and not exempt in terms of Regulation 21, other than a motor vehicle referred to in item 3 of this schedule. with a I

Fees from
Actual Monthly Fee

New Yearly Effective
Monthly Fee

New Yearly Effective
Tare Increase Monthly Fee rounded to the rounded to the

04/2008
(%j nearest 25c

Fee Increase (%j
highest 25c

Fee Increase (%j

From To [ 1 J [2 J [3]=[2]/12 [4 J [5J=[4J*12 [6 ] [ 7 ]
[8]=[7]*

[9 ]
12

ll.U"fa

0 250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
251 500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
501 750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
751 1000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%

1001 1250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
1251 1500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
1501 1750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
1751 2000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
2001 2250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
2251 2500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
2501 2750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
2751 3000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
3001 3250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
3251 3500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
3501 3750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
3751 4000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
4001 4250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
4251 4500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
4501 4750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
4751 5000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
5001 5250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
5251 5500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
5501 5750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
5751 6000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
6001 6250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
6251 6500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
6501 6750 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
6751 7000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
7001 7250 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
7251 7500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
7501 8000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
8001 8500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
8501 9000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
9001 9500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
9501 10000 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
10001 10500 54 58.32 4.86 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
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NC Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 2.9

10501 11000 54 58.32 486 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
11001 11500 54 5832 486 5.00 60.00 11.11% 5.00 60.00 11.11%
11501 4')nnn 1:A 58.32 486 5.00 60.00 1"1.11% o.OU 60.00 11.11%1.4""'''' "'..

AVEREAGE: 11.11% 11.11%
OJ
C
:::j
mz
G)

~
°zm
"U'1l
JJ:xl
00«
ZZ
(J)C/)

};ffi
r Zm O
"0
0:xlmeJJ,

~~
.-i ~
1\)'1l
Ul
c,
»z
c»
JJ
m
I\)
o
o
CD

z
o
...
I\)
OJ
(J1

...
w



NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 3.1, 3.2

ITEM 3.1 Motor vehicles classified in terms of Reguation 21

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
rounde.d to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest 25c highest 25c

From I To [ 1 1 [ 2] [3]=[2]/12 [4 ] [51=[41*12 [ 61 [ 71 [81=[71*12 [ 91 -

8.0% -

. I . 45.00 48.60 4.05 4.00 48.00 6.67% I 4.25 51.00 13.33%

AVEREAGE: 6.67% 13.33% -0-
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4

ITEM 4.1 Application ira each motor trade number
~

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase ("/0)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
nearest 25c highest 25c -

From I To r1 ] [ 2] [3]=[2]/12 [ 4] [5J=[4]*12 [ 61 [7 ] [8]=[7]*12 [9 ]

8.0"/0

· I · 100.00 108.00 9.00 9.00 108.00 8.00% 9.00 108.00 8.00% -

AVEREAGE: 8.00"/0 8.00"/0

ITEM 4.2 Licensing of a motor trade number ira a motor vehicle excluding a motor cycle,
by a motor dealer, manufacturer, ouucer, Importer or deposit taKing Institution

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase ("/0)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
nearest 25c highest 25c

From I To [ 1 ] [2 ] [3]=[2]/12 [4 ] [5]=[4]*12 [6 ] [7 ] [8]=[7]*12 [9 ]
8.0U/o

· I · 450.00 486.00 40.50 40.50 486.00 8.00% I 40.50 486.00 8.00%
AVEREAGE: 8.00"/0 I 8.00"/0

ITEM 4.3 Licensing of a motor trade number in respect of a motor cycle, by a motor dealer, manufacturer, builder, importer and deposit taking institution

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase ("/0)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
nearest 25c highest 25c

From I To r 1 J [2 ] [3]=[2]/12 [ 4] [51=[4]*12 [ 61 [ 7] [81=[71*12 [ 91
8.0%

· I · 150.00 162.00 13.50 I 13.50 162.00 8.00% 13.50 162.00 8.00%
AVEREAGE: 8.00"/0 8.00"/0

ITEM 4.4 Licensing of a motor trade number by a motor transport contractor

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2008 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest 25c highest 25c

From l To r 1 1 r 21 [31=[21/12 [ 41 [5]=[4]*12 [6 ] [ 71 [81=[71*12 [ 91
8.0%

- T · 150.00 162.00 13.50 13.50 162.00 8.00% I 13.50 162.00 8.00%
AVEREAGE: 8.00% 1 8.00"/0
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 5.1, 5.2

ITEM 5.1 Temporary permit

Tare
Fees from Actual Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective

04/2008 Increase (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%) the highest 25c Increase (%)

From I To r 1 1 r 21 r 31 r 41 r 51 r6 1

8.0%

- I - 60.00 64.80 64.75 7.92% 65.00 8.33%

AVEREAGE: 7.92% 8.33%

ITEM 5.2 Special permit

Tare
Fees from Actual Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective

04/2008 Increase (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%) the highest 25c Increase (%)
From I To r 1 1 r21 [ 3 1 r4 1 r51 r61

8.0%
. I . 100.00 108.00 108.00 8.00% 108.00 8.00%

AVEREAGE: 8.00% I 8.00%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 5.1, 5.2

ITEM 6.1 Application for registration of manufacturer, builder or importer

Tare
Fees from Actual Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective

04/2008 Increase (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%j the highest 25c Increase (%j
From I To r 1 1 r21 r 31 r41 r51 [ 61

8.0%
. I - I 1,000.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 8.00% 1.080.00 8.00%

AVEREAGE: 8.00% 8.00%
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NC Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 7.1

ITEM 7.1 Application for registration of manutacturers of number plates

Tare
Fees from Actual Increase Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective

04/2008 (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%) the highest 25c Increase (%)
From I To [ 1 ] [ 2] [3 ] f41 [5 ] [6 ]

8.0%
. I . 500.00 540.00 540.00 8.00% 540.00 8.00%

AVEREAGE: 8.00% 8.00%
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NC Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 8.1

ITEM 8.1 Application for registration of NaTIS officers

Fees from
Actual Fee rounded

Effective
Fee rounded

Effective
Tare Increase to the to the

04/2007
(%) nearest 25c

Increase (%)
highest 25c

Increase (%)

From· I To r 11 r21 r31 r41 r51 r61
7.0%

. I . 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/OI 0.00 #DIV/OI
AVEREAGE: #DIV/OI #DIV/OI
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Transaction'
TY.,e, Code, .

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

PROVINCE OF THE NORTHERN CAPE
PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 23 JANUARY 2008

Summary of Miscellaneous Fees as from 2009-04-01

Miscellaneous Fees for Northen Cape as on 2009-04-01

Duolicate certificate#Duolikaat sertikik 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
Vehicle reaistration#Voertuiareaistrasie 2008-04-01 R58.00 RO.OO
Licensina S 3 # Lisensierina S 3 2008-04-01 R45.00 RO.OO
Licensina S 2.5 # Lisensierinc S 2.5 2008-04-01 RO,OO R1,203,00
Licensina S 2.6 # Lisensiertno S 2.6 2008-04-01 RO.OO R1,203,00
Licensina S 2,10 # Lisenslerinc S 2.10 2008-04-01 RO.OO R1,203.00
Licensina S 2.8 # Lisensienno S 2,8 2008-04-01 R72.00 RO,OO
Licensina S 2.9 # l.isensierino S 2,9 2008-04-01 RO,OO RO,OO
Licensing S 2,7 # Lisensierinc S 2.7 2008-04-01 RO.OO R1,203.00
Licensina S 2.1 # Lisensiennc S 2.1 2008-04-01 R72.00 RO.OO
Licensina S 2.4 # Lisenslerino S 2.4 2008-04-01 RO,OO R1,203.00
Licensina S 2,3 # Lisensierino S 2.3 2008-04-01 RO.OO RO.OO
Licensina S 2.2 # Lisensierinc S 2.2 2008-04-01 RO.OO R1,203.00
Licensina:RO fee # Llsenslerinc.Ru fooi 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
First Reaistration Certificate 1998-03-01 R 25.00 R 0.00
Free doc. reorint #Gratis dok. herdruk 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Dereaistration # Dereaistrasie 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Spec. licence no. # Soes, lis. nr. 1993-07-01 R 0,00 R 0.00
Other licence no. #Ander lis. nr. 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Retain own lie. no.#Behou eie lis. nr. 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Other lic no transfer#Ander lis nr oordr 1993-07-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Confirm MV info # Bevestia MV info 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
Issue MTN # Uitrk MHN 2008-04-01 R100,00 RO.OO
Lic MTN-TranCon # Lis MHN-TranKon 2008-04-01 R150.00 RO.OO
Lic MTN-MV # Lis MHN-MV 2008-04-01 R600.00 RO.OO
Lic MTN-Motorcycle # Lis MHN-Motorfiets 2008-04-01 R200.00 RO.OO
MIB reaistration # VIB reqistrasie 2008-04-01 R1, 100.00 RO.OO
Aont, for Special Permit (Off-line) 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.DO
Aoot. for Temporary Permit (Off-line) 2008-04-01 R60.00 RO.OO
Aool. for 10 Blank Special Permits 2008-04-01 R100.00 RO.OO
Aonl. for 10 Blank Temporary Permits 2008-04-01 R120.00 RO.OO
APDL for RWC Bus) # Aans. om PWS (Bus) 2008-04-01 R160.00 RO.OO
ADPL for RWC GdsV)#Aans. om PWS (GdrV) 2008-04-01 R160.00 RO.OO
ADPL for RWC MotC)#Aans. om PWS (MotF) 2008-04-01 R80.00 RO.OO
ADPL for RWC Othr)#Aans. om PWS (Andr) 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
Certif. of Roadw. # Sertif. van Padw. 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
Confirmation of DL#Bevestia van BL 2008-04-01 R70.00 RO.OO
ApDL for RTRB Rea. # Aans. om PVB Rea. 2008-04-01 R500.00 RO.OO
Cert of RW - Police Clearance Reauired 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
NOF oavment # KUG betalina 1994-01-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Reaistration of PLN#Reaistrasie van PLN 2008-04-01 R30.00 RO.OO
DUDI PLN cert # DUDI PLN sert 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
Transfer of PLN # Oordra van PLN 2008-04-01 R1,000.00 RO.OO
Allocate PLN to MV # Ken PLN aan MV toe 2008-04-01 R100.00 RO.OO
Transfer PLN to MV # Dra PLN oor aan MV 2008-04-01 R150.00 RO.OO
Min. fee for PLN # Min. fooi vir PLN 2008-04-01 R550.00 RO.OO
Transfer to soouse#Oordra aan eaaenoot 1996-01-01 R 0.00 R 0.00
Application MC IiC#Aansoek MF lis 2008-04-01 R150.00 RO.OO
Application LMV IiC#Aansoek LMV lis 2008-04-01 R170.00 RO.OO
Application HMV lic#Aansoek SMV lis 2008-04-01 R200.00 RO.OO
Issue DL#Uitreikina van BL 2008-04-01 R120.00 RO,OO
Issue of TDL#UitreikinQ van TBL 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO,OO
Applic PrDP Cat G#Aansoek PrBP Kat G 2008-04-01 R60.00 RO.OO
Apolic PrDP Cat P#Aansoek PrBP Kat P 2008-04-01 R60.00 RO.OO
Aoolic PrDP Cat D#Aansoek PrBP Kat D 2008-04-01 R60.00 RO.OO
Aoolic PrDP Cat G,P#Aansoek PrBP Kat G,P 2008-04-01 R60.00 RO.OO



PROVINSIE NOORD-KAAP
BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 23 JANUARIE 2009

Summary of Miscellaneous Fees as from 2009-04-01

Miscellaneous Fees for Northen Cape as on 2009-04-01

No. 1265 21

Transaction
Transaction Fee

Fees for Tare
Type" Code

Transaction Description Updated Date .for Miscellaneous
Ranges

Fees

69 Applie PrOP Cat P,O#Aansoek PrBP Kat P,O 2008-04-01 R6000 RO.OO
70 Application for LL#Aansoek om LL 2008-04-01 R5000 RO.OO
71 Issue of LL#Uitreikino van LL 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
72 Oupl LL # Oupl LL 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
76 Penalty Transfer Fee # Boeteoordracfooi 1998-03-01 R 5.00 R 0.00
77 CPF Card Prod Fee#KPF-Kaartoroduksiefooi 2007-04-01 R46.50 RO.OO
78 Issue free DLC # Reik gratis BLK uit 1993-06-30 R 0 00 R 0.00
79 OLC adrrun levy#BLK admin. heffma 1993-06-01 R 5.00 R 0.00
80 Apphc as official#Aansoek as beampte 2008-04-01 R50.00 RO.OO
81 Anplic as mstruc#Aansoek as mstruk 2008-04-01 R300.00 RO.OO
82 Apphc as VTS#Aansoek as VTS 2008-04-01 R4,000 00 RO.OO
83 Aoplic as DLTC#Aansoek as BLTS 2008-04-01 R200.00 RO.OO
84 Dupl VTS/DLTC Req Cert#Dupl VTS Req Sert 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
85 Dupl Instr Req Cert#Dupllnstr Req Sert 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
86 Appl NaTIS officer#Aansoek NaVIS bearnote 2001-06-14 R 0.00 R 0.00
87 Duol MTN Req cert # Dupl MHN Rea Sert 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
88 Dupl NaTIS officer#Dupl NaVIS beam pte 2001-06-14 R 0 00 R 0.00
89 Dupl Req/Dereq Cert#Dupl Req/Dereo Sert 2008-04-01 R13000 RO.OO
98 MV Introductlon#MV Bekendsteilina - VIB 2008-04-01 R10000 RO 00
AO Dupl Offcl Reo Cert#Dupl Brnpte Reo Sert 2008-04-01 R13000 RO 00
CJ Oupl MIS Req Cert # Dupl VIS Rea Sert 2008-04-01 R13000 RO 00
CK Oupl TRN Cert # Dupl VRN Sert 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
CO Oupl. RTRS Cert. # Oupl PVS Rea Sert 2000-08-01 R 0.00 R 0 00
CP Rea for exemot MV#Reo vir vrvaestelde MV 2002-05-07 R 0.00 R 0.00
CT Dup Cert VIN/Enaine number#VIN Enim no 2008-04-01 R13000 RO 00
CU Dup Cert Previous Svstem#Vonae Stelsel 2008-04-01 R13000 RO.OO
CV Duo Cert Manuallv Issued#Hand Uitcereik 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
CW Dup Cert NaTIS Printed#NaVIS Gedruk 2008-04-01 R130.00 ROOO
CX Duo Cert Stolen MV#Gesteelde MV 2008-04-01 R130.00 RO.OO
CY Auth of dunl cert#Maatla van duol sert 2008-04-01 RO.OO ROOO
CZ First reaistration eert#Eerste rea sert 2008-04-01 RO.OO RO.OO
EA Official/instructor reqistration aoorove 2008-04-01 ROOD RO.OO
EX NaTIS User mainl#NaVIS Gebruikerinstandh 2001-10-05 R 000 R 0.00
EZ Ext User mainl#Eksl. Gebruikerinstandh 2001-10-05 R 000 R 000
FR Re-intro of MV # Herbekendstel van MV 2002-05-07 R 0.00 R 0.00
HM Application for LL#Aansoek om LL 2008-04-01 R 50.00 R 0.00
au Query#Navraaq 2002-05-07 ROOD R 000
RA Restore CRW Test Resull#Herstel SPW-Toet 2002-05-07 ROOD R 0.00
RB Examiner CRW Auth#Ondersoeker SPW Maqt 2002-05-07 R 0.00 R 000
RC RWC test passed # SPW-toets slaao 2002-05-07 R 0.00 ROOD
RD RWC test failed # SPW-toets faal 2002-05-07 R 0.00 ROOD
RE RWC test retest # SPW-toets hertoets 2002-05-07 ROOD R 0.00
RF Examiner Err Auth#Ondersoeker Fout Maqt 2002-05-07 R 0.00 ROOD
RG Helpdesk Error AlIth#Hulptnbank Fout Maqt 2002-05-07 R 0.00 R 0.00
RH CRW Investigate Resull#SPW Onders Uitslg 2002-05-07 ROOD R 0.00
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PROPOSED EXEMPTION PERMIT FEES FOR 2009/2010

It is one of the basic functions of the Abnormal Loads Technical Committee to recommend the fees relating to
exemption permits. For obvious considerations of credibility and efficiency fees should be uniformed calculated and
applied by all provinces. The new fees will be effective from 1 April 2009.

The proposed fees are set to optimise the Income derived by the provincial governments based on actual
scientifically determined costs and Indexed to the Producer Price Index (PPI)

2009/10 2008/09 2007/08

(1) Basic permit fees (not recoverable, for permits involving engineering
input such as route clearance. GCM > 120000 kg, stability checks
and width> 8,Om) R 500.00 R 450.00 R 400.00

(2) Basic permit fees for all other permits (not recoberable) R 185.00 R 165.00 R 150.00

(3) Any changes to permit (up to 3 changes) R 150.00 R 130.00 R 120.00

(4) 1 month area/period permit fee R 200.00 R 180.00 R 165.00

(5) 3 month area/period permit fee R 400.00 R 360.00 R 330.00

(6) 6 month area/period permit fee R 800.00 R 720.00 R 660.00

(7) 12 month area/period permit fee R 1 500.00 R 1350.00 R 1 250.00

(8) 12 month height permit fee (car carriers) (up to 4.6 m high,
countrywide) R 1 500.00 R 1 350.00 R 1 250.00

(9) Fax fees R 60.00 R 55.00 R 50.00

(10) Certified permit copy R 75.00 R 70.00 R 65.00

(11) AV registration fee R 500.00 R 450.00 R 420.00

(12) Mass factor, M 0.450 0.405 0.375

(13) Congestion 0.04000 0.03600 0.03350

(14) Provincial escorting fee/vehicle/km R 6.70 R 6.00 R 5.35

(15) Minimum escorting fee/vehicle R 420.00 R 375.00 R 350.00

(16) Weekend escorting fee, per km (If requested by applicant; not
refundable if cancelled after the weekend) R 12.70 R 11.50 R 10.60

(17) Minimum mass fee per axle R 0.095 R 0085 R 0.075

(18) Additional fee for weekend permits (allowed at the discretion of the
permits office only) R 360.00 R 325.00 R 300.00

(19) Copy of TRH 11 R 50.00 R 40.00 R 35.00

The following fees are levied per province for empty vehicles (normal empty le9 vehicle
permit fees are included in the area period permit fees. Basic fees are additional)

R 70.00
R 140.00
R 280.00
R 56000

R 80.00
R 160.00
R 32000
R 640.00

R 90.00
R 180.00
R 360.00
R 720.00

1 month area/period permit fee
3 month area/period permit fee
6 month area/period permit fee
12 month area/period permit fee I

I
The mass factor, M, is based on a value of RO.18/ km and the congestion factor, K, on a value of 0,01615 based onJ
the June 1995 Production Price Index (namely 100,00) and adjusted annually. Th.e factors for 2009/2010 will be
based all the latest available figures for June 2005 and then rounded off .

• These fees can ani be calculated shortl before the Au ust meelin .

(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)

Motivation for increased fees for 2009/10 J
The point has been reached where the anomalies that existed previously in the fee structure have largely been rectified.
Tile Minister of Finance and the Governor of the Reserve Bank have indica led that the so-called administered costs
imposed by the Civil Service should be kepi in check as these costs materially contribute to Ihe rate of inflation,

For that reason the proposed increases in fees for 2009/2010 should be kept as low as possible.

In doing so, allowance is made for the fact that normal licenses are valid countrywide, whereas the permits impose a
number' of operating restrictions and are only valid per province.

Basic fees for issuing AV permits are split inlo two categories as shown to allow for the fact that the processing of
permits with an engineering involvement requires a great deal more attention than the usual routine permit applications




